
 
May 9, 2023 

THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF BRAZORIA COUNTY 

REGULAR SESSION 

 
ORDER NO. 8.T.2 
RE: Award RFSQ #23-31 Quintana Beach Park - Damage Assessment and 

Reconstruction Design 
            

At the recommendation of the evaluation committee, remove Allen Dickey, Parks 
Department, from the evaluation committee and award "RFSQ #23-31 Quintana Beach 
Park-Damage Assessment and Reconstruction Design" to Huitt-Zollars Inc., of 
Houston, Texas who submitted the best evaluated offer, meeting our specifications 
and scope of work, for a negotiated final and best offer cost of $498,928.00.   

 
In addition, the project will utilize American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds. 
 
Further, that the County Judge be authorized to sign any and all documents 
necessary to execute said Professional Services Agreement behalf of the County. 

8.T.2

Packet Pg. 576




